### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.

When Recorded Return To:

WANDA JONES CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO., IN P. O. BOX 140969 IRVING, TX 75014-9946



Doc#: 0329006120

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/17/2003 02:25 PM Pg: 1 of 3

#### Satisfaction

CitiFinancial Mortgage #:0001504285 "DAVIS" Lender ID:11004/UNKNOWN Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THEST FRESENTS that Citifinancial Mortgage Company, Inc. Successor In Interest by merge to Associates Home Equity Sovices, Inc. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: JERMAINE DAVIS, A MARRIED MAN

Original Mortgagee: ASSOCIATES HOME =QUITY SERVICES, INC.

Dated: 01/31/2001 Recorded: 02/26/2001 in Book/Reel/Liber: 9419 Page/Folio: 0117 as Instrument No.:

0010151326, in the county of Cook State of Illinois

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 25-18-212-008-0000

Property Address: 1719 W 106TH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60643-2711

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Citifinancial Mortgage Company, Inc. Successor In Interest by merge to Associates Home Equity Services, Inc. On August 7th, 2003

N. ATWELL, Assista

Vice-President

ILSTATE\_MORT\_REL \*\*JVSTHAS

0329006120 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Satisfaction Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Texas
COUNTY OF Dallas

On August 7th, 2003, before me, LILLIAN G FLORES, a Notary Public in and for Dallas in the State of Texas, personally appeared N. ATWELL, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

LILLIAN G FLORES

Notary Expires: 12/02/2006



Prepared By: John Shaw, CittelNANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. P. O. BOX 140969, IRVING, TX 75014 800-753-3673

0329006120 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### EXHIBIT "A"

LOTS 125 AND 126 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 35 TO 78, INCLUSIVE (EXCEPT LOTS 56 AND 57) IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 8 TO 14, INCLUSIVE IN KNOWN AS WASHINGTON HEIGHTS, IN THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF

.ND 126 IN THE

AS 56 AND 57) IN 1.

LOCK 5 IN BLUE ISLAN.

NOWN AS WASHINGTON.

EAST QUARTER OF SECTION.

THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIA.

PIN # 25-18-212-008-0000